

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5778-5779/2012

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

.RISHAN KUMAR BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4042 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Raut,Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5778-5779/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 granted four weeks' time for filing Counter Affidavit. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that Respondent No.3 has shifted the residence and the latest address of Respondent No.3 has been furnished vide letter dated 27.5.2013. The learned counsel further submits that Respondent No.3 has again shifted and her fresh latest address is being furnished and steps will be taken. However, the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 offers to file Vakalatnama for Respondent No.3 and 4 also. Granted four weeks' time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. If Vakalatnama and counter affidavit is not filed, petitioner may take fresh steps in correct address.

..2/-

- 2 -

Item No. 22

SLP(Crl) NO. 4042 of 2013 - Await return of notice of the sole respondent.

List the matter on 8.10.2013.

|
|mg

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar