

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5778-5779/2012

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR BHARDWAJ & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4042 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Daphne Menezes,Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Mahajan,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Muttatkar,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia,Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)No.5778/2012

Notice is awaited from respondent No.3. The remaining respondents are granted time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(Crl.)No.5779/2012

Await return of notice of Respondent No.1. The remaining respondents are granted time for filing counter affidavit.

..2/-

Item No. 29

- 2 -

SLP(Crl.)No.4042/2013

Respondent No.1 is awaited. However, it is submitted that Ms. Anuradha Muttatkar,Advocate has been instructed to appear on behalf of the respondent. The learned counsel seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time is granted.

List these matters on 2.5.2014.

|
|mg

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar