

ITEM NO.50 & 50.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5778-5779/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2012  
in CRLR No.953/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (Cr1) No.4042/2013 (II-B)

Date : 31-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms.Vriti Gujral, Adv.  
Mr.Puneet Varshney, Adv.

Mr.Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.  
Mrs.Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr.Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr.Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Ms.Rakhi Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused letter dt.28.07.2017.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the respondent, list these matters after one week.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)  
Branch Officer