

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.5778-5779/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2012 in CRLR No.953/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl.) No.4042/2013 (II-B)

Date : 06-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Puneet Varshney, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Mr. Y. Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AORMr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications,
if any, stand disposed of.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER